South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:12:04 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3293 (Rat #0522, Act #0470 of 1988) General Bill, By R.N. McLellan

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-11-190 so as to define as a primitive
weapon a rifle, .36 caliber or larger, which uses black powder only as its propellant charge and which has a one-eighth inch
nonmagnified peep site on the rear of the barrel.-amended title

09/21/87
09/21/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
02/17/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/25/88
03/01/88
03/01/88
04/06/88
04/07/88
04/14/88
04/19/88
04/22/88
04/22/88
04/22/88
05/03/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-239

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-239

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1223
Amended HJ-1442

Read second time HJ-1443

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1443
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1514

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-16

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-131

Read second time SJ-44

Read third time and enrolled SJ-191

Ratified R 522

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/22/88

Act No. 470

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



