

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*3293 (Rat #0522, Act #0470 of 1988) General Bill, By R.N. McLellan

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 50-11-190 so as to define as a primitive weapon a rifle, .36 caliber or larger, which uses black powder only as its propellant charge and which has a one-eighth inch nonmagnified peep site on the rear of the barrel.-amended title

09/21/87	House	Prefiled
09/21/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-239
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-239
02/17/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1223
02/24/88	House	Amended HJ-1442
02/24/88	House	Read second time HJ-1443
02/24/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1443
02/25/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1514
03/01/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
03/01/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-16
04/06/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-131
04/07/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-44
04/14/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-191
04/19/88		Ratified R 522
04/22/88		Signed By Governor
04/22/88		Effective date 04/22/88
04/22/88		Act No. 470
05/03/88		Copies available